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;r���³��cÔ�%_�q�s��×Ø¢
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(w) ã�®��� 

1. E��® 

�:�� �� 97!3�E�������

��&��Æ�Þ��à�./&4»E���

yj�V&Y�#��¥y9:�� 98 � 8 �

20���wLÊ��ºE�Ú�¢���&��

�p¢� 98/5/21!�� 98�¢«E����x

-4.25%&ap¢�Ì�x-4.04%å&äå&wL

�� 99�¢«E����x 3.92%&�a��A

�¥y9��E���¢�"#<�Ú���5 

��yjE���¢�üý���ðè

GDP&C�k�� GDP'�d�sQ�×Øüý

��5a�����kHh&�<�s��×

Øã�®��&¯�tuù ¡®iQ�×Ø

�ã^x�=&���o�tuù ¡®x¢

A£n5£nHh'¤ 3�o�tuù ¡®�

,¢A&A¥x 0.5�0.3�0.2 &£nx� GDP

Ä&¯�¦tuù ¡®�RÆ�Ä�?'Æ�

Ä²§&¨�¬�©��¢Ah£n5 

E��yüýq ®¿ yHèª�Ü�!&

o�q¬è �!üý��_\«����¬

³®E�_�&7Rèª^�%&'â¯hn]

�°K�\�%qÆ�&7�üý_iÝÞs±

²ã³ 1�&�ÈR´ßèª�%_�qH�5

èª_�»üýR>0µ ù@A�¶·-Ù�

üý��¸�%&[\�����¹º&�CH

èª�Ü seasonal adjusted!&¥�»üý�»È

�èª^_�'�y�Wh0¯¼®¿�\'�

Ü&`ïE�®¿~½¾¿]�XÀÁÆE��

%��&Â:����ÝÞ5 

2. \;�® 

�:��»:yj\;¢�&Nx��¹º

qtH&4»\;yj�V&a��\�¢�ü

ý�Y��Ã\�ÄwLüÅ&AÆ��Çw

LÈ�Ã\�Äè�sÉ\ÊËÌnXxZ�5

¯�&\;�®qÚ�Hh&'¤ 3�;��,

¢A&A¥x 0.5�0.3�0.2&¨�?Æ�[\ 0.02

�5¦RÆ�Ä�?'Æ�Ä²§&¨�A��

¢Ah£n&Í� 99 �¬�©;�Oï¶:�

98�¬�©;�5 

¼½��×Ø�_�Î
&¯��ÏÐf�

×Øp^iÑÐf�Òq�����É\��³

ÓRÔÏ�Õ5Ê�Ð¡Ö�×:ØÙÚ��

�&É\��ØÙÛ
�ÜÝÞOÖ&_`Y0

\«ß
qfàá'â�&'��OÖÉ\��

»��#xqãÕ¼½5�a����Ê�wx

äåfàâ�xÊ�aæf�xÙV��V�Ø

VrÜV³Åàfà&Y�¬Ðf|}r�� 97

�X�Æ�çè° 8&��;é«�\¢h&Ù

Vx 38.6%��Vx 26.8%�ØVx 32.7%�ÜV

x 1.9%5 

a���s��×Ø¢�<�&Õ\;�®

W4&ßÉê\;�V¼½&ëCZ�ì\�õ

ì\>qP~¼½&çQ° 9±5:a��

yjì\�iì\>��QÀ� 1!Èì\�Ì'

¤ 3��,¢A&A¥x 0.5�0.3�0.2&¨�?

Æ�[\ 1.5?5¦RÆ�Ä�?'Æ�Ä²§&

¨�A��¢Ahé«&Í�� 99�¬�©®Ä

Oï¶:�� 98�¬�©®Ä5 2!Èì\>Ì

'¤ 3��,¢A&A¥x 0.5�0.3�0.2&¨�

?Æ�[\ 0.5 í>5¦RÆ�Ä�?'Æ�Ä

²§&¨�A��¢Ahé«&Í�� 99�¬�

©®ÄOï¶:�� 98�¬�©®Ä5 
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a��ÒÔ�sQ�×Ø¢�<�&¥�<�

Ë	q�®xÈE��� GDP!Ì�ÈÙ�ØÜQ�

��;Ì�È���®ÌiÈì\�Ì³¯
�®x

$�®"#��'¢��sQ�×Ø5ßÉ¼½�

sQ�×Øqã�®å&a��Z�¬�×Øp

^&Q\;�=��©?×Ø�Ñ�[\&��,

é�uY ¡ 4-10 �!ÕÕ�W4&�:�ï�

ª�s���®Þ
&�Õ��,f�x�ªÕ�

uYiÕ�uY5¯ôõ<�cvQÀ� 

 

�sQ�×Ø= 923.57 + 0.02*(GDP) + 3.52*(Ù�ØÜ��;QW) 

+ 2.04*(ì\�) + 777.69*(é�uY) 

– 129.79*(�ªÕ�uY) – 40.56*(Õ�uY)�����������

(Å) ¢�cv��� 

�� 98�¢�ÄÝÞ-�� 9810ë�� 9812 

9810153 
�45678#9:;< 

=>?(%) 
�  

@A 96 @A 97 
=>? 

(%) 
@A 98

=>?
(%) 

@A 98 B@A 97 

CD 

B@A 96

CD 

M01 19978.7 20931.6  4.77  16829.7 -19.60 16829.7 -19.60  -15.76  

M02 18812.3 19826.3  5.39  18882.3 -4.76  18882.3 -4.76  0.37  

M03 20915.4 21436.9  2.49  19438.7 -9.32  19438.7 -9.32  -7.06  

M04 21163.4 22485.7  6.25  20045.0 -10.85 20045.0 -10.85  -5.28  

M05 23514.4 23391.1  -0.52 21497.7 -8.09  21497.7 -8.09  -8.58  

M06 24687.1 24504.5  -0.74 23564.2 -3.84  23564.2 -3.84  -4.55  

M07 26899.6 25288.1  -5.99 25326.9 0.15  25326.9 0.15  -5.85  

M08 24927.3 25560.9  2.54  24923.8 -2.49  24923.8 -2.49  -0.01  

M09 24126.3 23929.1  -0.82 25400.3 6.15  25400.3 6.15  5.28  

M10 22807.7 22626.9  -0.79 �  �  23039.1 1.82  1.01  

M11 21386.2 19815.5  -7.34 �  �  21324.3 7.61  -0.29  

M12 20881.0 18219.1  -12.75  �  �  20769.7 14.00  -0.53  

E 1FG 59706.4 62194.8  4.17  55150.7 -11.33 55150.7 -11.33  -7.63  

E 2FG 69364.9 70381.3  1.47  65106.9 -7.49  65106.9 -7.49  -6.14  

E 3FG 75953.2 74778.0  -1.55 75651.0 1.17  75651.0 1.17  -0.40  

E 4FG 65074.9 60661.5  -6.78 �  �  65133.1 7.37  0.09  

1H-6HFG 129071.3 132576.1 2.72  120257.6 -9.29  120257.6 -9.29  -6.83  

7H-12HFG 141028.1 135439.6 -3.96 �  �  140784.1 3.95  -0.17  

E 1�4 19902.1 20731.6  4.17  18383.6 -11.33 18383.6 -11.33  -7.63  

E 2�4 23121.6 23460.4  1.47  21702.3 -7.49  21702.3 -7.49  -6.14  

E 3�4 25317.7 24926.0  -1.55 �  �  25217.0 1.17  -0.40  

E 4�4 21691.6 20220.5  -6.78 �  �  21711.0 7.37  0.09  

1H-6H�4 21511.9 22096.0  2.72  20042.9 -9.29  20042.9 -9.29  -6.83  

7H-12H�4 23504.7 22573.3  -3.96 �  �  23464.0 3.95  -0.17  

IJ@A 9801-@A 9809*78#K9810153@A 9810-9812*LM#N 

OPQRJSTUVWN 

�

�� 99�¢�ÄÝÞ-�� 9901ë�� 9912 

�45678# 9810153 

@A 96 @A 97  @A 98 @A 99 =>?(%) 
�  

78# 

9:;< 

78# 

9:;< 

78# 

9:;< 

LM# 

9:;< 

B@A 98

CD 

B@A 97 

CD 

B@A 96

CD 

M01 19978.7  20931.6 16829.7 19938.8  18.5  -4.7  -0.2  

M02 18812.3  19826.3 18882.3 19545.7  3.5  -1.4  3.9  

M03 20915.4  21436.9 19438.7 20563.2  5.8  -4.1  -1.7  

M04 21163.4  22485.7 20045.0 21472.3  7.1  -4.5  1.5  

M05 23514.4  23391.1 21497.7 22715.0  5.7  -2.9  -3.4  

M06 24687.1  24504.5 23564.2 23809.1  1.0  -2.8  -3.6  
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M07 26899.6  25288.1 25326.9 25922.6  2.4  2.5  -3.6  

M08 24927.3  25560.9 24923.8 25705.1  3.1  0.6  3.1  

M09 24126.3  23929.1 25400.3 25587.3  0.7  6.9  6.1  

M10 22807.7  22626.9 �  23446.4  �  3.6  2.8  

M11 21386.2  19815.5 �  21599.3  �  9.0  1.0  

M12 20881.0  18219.1 �  21059.3  �  15.6  0.9  

E 1FG 59706.4  62194.8 55150.7 60047.6  8.9  -3.5  0.6  

E 2FG 69364.9  70381.3 65106.9 67996.4  4.4  -3.4  -2.0  

E 3FG 75953.2  74778.0 75651.0 77215.0  �  3.3  1.7  

E 4FG 65074.9  60661.5 �  66104.9  �  9.0  1.6  

1H-6HFG 129071.3 132576.1  120257.6  128044.0 6.5  -3.4  -0.8  

7H-12HFG 141028.1 135439.6  �  143320.0 �  5.8  1.6  

XYFG 270099.4 268015.7  �  271364.0 �  1.2  0.5  

E 1�4 19902.1  20731.6 18383.6 20015.9  8.9  -3.5  0.6  

E 2�4 23121.6  23460.4 21702.3 22665.5  4.4  -3.4  -2.0  

E 3�4 25317.7  24926.0 �  25738.3  �  3.3  1.7  

E 4�4 21691.6  20220.5 �  22035.0  �  9.0  1.6  

1H-6H�4 21511.9  22096.0 20042.9 21340.7  6.5  -3.4  -0.8  

7H-12H�4 23504.7  22573.3 �  23886.7  �  5.8  1.6  

XY�4 22508.3  22334.6 �  22613.7  �  1.2  0.5  

IJ 9810153@A 9901-9912*LM#N 

OPQRJSTUVWN 
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(1) Impact of Battery Electric Vehicles on 

Power Grid  

(2) A measurement system to monitor the 

concentration of coal particles and particle 

size distribution 

(3) Geologic CO2 Storage Capacity for Taiwan 
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(4) GIS & Cable Partial Discharge 
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